SB0678/593721/1

BY: Conference Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 678</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 12 down through "act;" in line 13.

On page 2, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 16 down through "database;" in line 17.

On page 3, in line 9, strike "18–228" and substitute "<u>18–227</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike the brackets; and strike in their entirety lines 30 and 31.

On page 4, strike line 5 in its entirety; and in lines 6, 11, and 13, strike "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 9, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "25"; and in line 13, strike "25" and substitute "<u>4</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 15, in lines 5 and 21, in each instance, after "LICENSE," insert "<u>CONSULAR IDENTIFICATION</u>,"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "THAT IS CURRENT AND UNEXPIRED AT THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE OF THE NOTARIAL ACT"; strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; in lines 12 and 14, strike "2." and "3.", respectively, and substitute "<u>1</u>." and "<u>2</u>.", respectively; and in lines 21 and 22, strike "THAT IS CURRENT AND UNEXPIRED AT THE TIME OF PERFORMANCE OF THE NOTARIAL ACT".

SB0678/593721/1 Conference Committee Amendments to SB 678 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 21, in line 12, strike "18-223" and substitute "18-222".

On page 22, in lines 2 and 14, in each instance, strike "**18–223**" and substitute "**<u>18–222</u>**".

On page 24, in line 17, strike "18–223" and substitute "<u>18–222</u>".

On page 28, in line 18, strike "18–223" and substitute "<u>18–222</u>".

On page 30, in line 17, strike "18–223" and substitute "18–222".

On page 31, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 26, inclusive.

On page 32, in line 7, strike "18–223." and substitute "18–222.".

On page 33, in line 25, strike "**18–224.**" and substitute "<u>**18–223.**</u>"; and in line 27, strike "**18–223**" and substitute "<u>**18–222**</u>".

On page 36, in line 23, strike "18–225." and substitute "18–224.".

On page 38, in lines 1, 5, and 11, strike "**18–226.**", "**18–227.**", and "**18–228.**", respectively, and substitute "<u>**18–225.**</u>", "<u>**18–226.**</u>", and "<u>**18–227.**</u>", respectively.